
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP  
BID OPENING  
Carsonville Fire Company Building 
6:00 PM May 11, 2021  
 
Members present: Chairman Alan Loesch, Supervisor Keith Crum, Sec/Treas, Robyn Loesch.  

Sealcoat Bid – three bids – total project cost 

1) Midland Asphalt - $28,733.70 

2) Russell Standard - $23,183.56 

3) Martin Paving -      $28,280.01 

Paving Bid – four bids – total project cost 

1) Meckley’s  -   $45,305.20 

2)  J. Fulkroad -    $49,978.04 

3) H & K  -    $60,343.68 

4) New Enterprise  - $ 45, 038.35 

 

JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP  
SPECIAL MEETING 
Carsonville Fire Company Building 
6:00 PM May 18, 2021  
 

CALL TO ORDER 
The May 18, 2021 Special meeting of the Jefferson Township Board of Supervisors was 
called to order at 7:30 PM by Chairman Alan Loesch. Members present: Chairman Alan 
Loesch, Vice Chairman Dennis Morgan, Supervisor Keith Crum, Sec/Treas, Robyn 
Loesch.   
 
NEW BUSINESS – Awarding of Bids. 
 
Alan Loesch made a motion to award the Sealcoat bid to the low bidder, Russell 
Standard for $23,183.00. Seconded by Keith Crum. All in favor and motion passed 3-0. 
 
Alan Loesch made a motion to reject all paving bids. Due to cash flow, we will re-bid 

next year. Seconded by Dennis Morgan. All in favor and motion passed 3-0. 

 

 PUBLIC COMMENT – NONE.  

 

ADJOURNMENT – Alan Loesch motioned to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Keith 
Crum. All were in favor and the meeting adjourned at 6:15.P.M. 

 

 


